

2023 Cumberland Community Cares Scholarship Terms & Conditions

Applicants for the Austin Ricci & Colleen Lundequam memorial scholarships will be reviewed by the 2023 Cumberland Community Cares scholarship review committee and recipient(s) will be announced at the on May 10th, 2023. Recipients of the Cumberland Community Cares (CCC) Scholarships will follow these guidelines for obtaining payment of their scholarship if selected as a 2023 scholarship recipient.

- The scholarship can be collected by contacting the sponsoring organization, Cumberland Community Cares, Inc. in any of the following ways:
 - 1) By email at: cumberlandmemorialwalk@gmail.com
 - 2) By phone at: (715) 419-0659 (ask for Nicole Donatell, CCC President)
 - 3) By mail at: Cumberland Community Cares, Inc. P.O. Box 1295, Cumberland, WI 54829
- The scholarship will be disbursed in two separate payments during the first year of study; one at the beginning of the Fall term, and one at the beginning of the Spring term.
- Checks will be made directly to the student and funds are welcome to be utilized for any necessary college expenses such as books, computer, tuition, housing costs, etc.
- To receive the first scholarship payment, a copy of verification of enrollment at the attending educational institution for the Fall term is to be submitted to Cumberland Community Cares, Inc. by December 31, 2022.
- To receive the second scholarship payment, submit a copy of verification of enrollment for the spring term along with a copy of the first semester transcript to Cumberland Community Cares, Inc.
- Verification of enrollment (tuition receipt, copy of schedule, etc.) may be mailed or scanned & emailed to Cumberland Community Cares, Inc.
- Please keep the organization updated with a current address, email and phone number.
- In the event the first payment is not requested by December 31, 2022, the scholarship will be forfeited back to Cumberland Community Cares, Inc.
- In the event of withdrawal from classes, non-continuous enrollment, or academic probation in an academic year from fall to spring semesters, the terms of the award are violated and the second payment of the scholarship may be forfeited.

I agree to the above terms and conditions, and if I am selected as a recipient of a 2023 Cumberland Community Cares Scholarship, I agree to follow the instructions above for redeeming scholarship funds.

Signature of Applicant:	Date:	
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:	
Anticipated educational institution for Fall of 2023:		

Please sign and submit with your scholarship application.

Good Luck in your future educational endeavor!

